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The Government of India, through the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate 
Change were recognized as Champion Plus for their generous support and 
commitment towards Making energy safe for wildlife for the period 2020-2023. The 
operations of the Energy Task Force have been funded with the contribution granted 
by India under the Migratory Species Champion Programme. 
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PARTY MEMBERS  

Brazil 

Ms. Patricia Serafini National Center for Bird Conservation and 
Research (CEMAVE) / Chico Mendes 
Institute for Biodiversity Conservation 
(ICMBio) / Ministry of Environment of Brazil 
(MM 

patricia.serafini@icmbio.gov.br 

Egypt 

Mr. Osama Ahmed Moustafa El-Gebaly Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency oss.elgebaly@yahoo.com 

France 

Mr. Michel Perret Ministère de la transition écologique et 
solidaire 

Michel-M.Perret@developpement-
durable.gouv.fr  

Germany 

Mr. Rudolf Specht Ministry for the Environment, Nature 
Conservation, Building and Nuclear Safety 

Rudolf.Specht@bmu.bund.de 

Hungary 

Ms. Eva Fejes Ministry of Agriculture eva.fejes@am.gov.hu 

Israel 

Mr. Noam Leader Israel Nature and Parks Authority leader@npa.org.il 

mailto:oss.elgebaly@yahoo.com
mailto:Michel-M.Perret@developpement-durable.gouv.fr
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Kenya 

Ms. Lucy Muita Kenya Wildlife Service lmuita@kws.go.ke 

Mr. Solomon Kyalo Kenya Wildlife Service ambkyalo.solomon@gmail.com 

Mr. Dickson Ritan Kenya Wildlife Service dicksonr@kws.go.ke 

Spain 

Mr. Borja Heredia Ministry for Ecological Transition and 
Demographic Challenge 

bheredia@miteco.es 

SAUDI ARABIA 

Mr. Mohammad Al Shamlan Ministry of Environment, Water and 
Agriculture 

malshamlan@mewa.gov.sa 

Mr. Jaber Haressi Saudi Wildlife Authority jaber@ncw.gov.sa 

MEMBER MEAs 

AEWA Secretariat 

Mr. Jacques Trouvilliez Executive Secretary jacques.trouvilliez@un.org 

Mr. Sergey Dereliev Head of Science Implementation and 
Compliance Unit 

sergey.dereliev@un.org 
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EUROBATS 

Mr. Suren Gazaryan Programme Officer suren.Gazaryan@eurobats.org 

CMS Secretariat 

Ms. Amy Fraenkel Executive Secretary cms.secretariat@cms.int 

Mr. Iván Ramírez Head of Avian Unit ivan.ramirez@un.org 

Mr. Tilman Schneider Associate Programme Management Officer tilman.schneider@un.org 

Ms. Nora Weyer Associate Programme Officer (JPO) nora.weyer@un.org 

Ms. Ximena Cancino Conference Services & Avian Unit Assistant ximena.cancino@un.org 

Ms. Tine Lindberg-Roncari Conference Services Assistant tine.lindberg-roncari@un.org 

MEMBER ORGANISATIONS AND INSTITUTIONS 

European Bank of Reconstruction and Development (EBRD) 

Mr. Robert Adamczyk Senior Environmental Adviser adamczyk@ebrd.com 

Ms. Alexandra Antsugai Senior Advisor, Environment & Sustainability AntsugaA@ebrd.com 

International Finance Corporation (International Finance Corporation, IFC, World Bank Group) 

Ms. Lori Anna Conzo Senior Environmental Specialist lconzo@ifc.org 
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International Renewable Energy Agency (IRENA) 

Ms. Ute Collier Deputy Director (Knowledge Policy and 
Finance Centre) & Head of Policy 
(Renewable Energy Markets) 

ucollier@irena.org 

Renewables Grid Initiative (RGI) 

Mr. Liam Innis Manager Energy Ecosystems liam@renewables-grid.eu 

Mr. Roland Lleshi Project Manager roland@renewables-grid.eu 

Birdlife International 

Ms. Rhiannon Niven Energy Task Force Coordinator rhiannon.niven@birdlife.org 

Ms. Lindsey Smith Global Policy Officer lindsey.smith@birdlife.org 

Mr. Tris Allinson Senior Science Officer Tris.allinson@birdlife.org 

Ms. Melanie Heath Director of Science, Policy & Information melanie.heath@birdlife.org 

Ms. Noelle Kumpel Head of Policy noelle.kumpel@birdlife.org 

British Trust for Ornithology (BTO) 

Mr. Aonghais Cook Principal Ecologist - Offshore Renewable 
Energy 

aonghais.cook@bto.org 

Mr. Chris Thaxter Senior Research Ecologist chris.thaxter@bto.org 
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African Sustainable Energy Association (AFSEA) 

Mr. Chris Edeh CEO Chris@afsea.org 

Endangered Wildlife Trust (EWT) 

Mr. Oscar Mohale Senior Field Officer oscarm@ewt.org.za 

OBSERVERS 

BirdLife South Africa 

Ms. Samantha Ralston-Paton Birds and Renewable Energy Project 
Manager 

energy@birdlife.org.za 

Nature Kenya 

Ms. Emily Mateche Lead Consultant-Humanities & Environment advocacy@naturekenya.org 

Nature Conservation Egypt (NCE) 

Mr. Khaled El Noby Wildlife Conservation Khaled.ElNoby@natureegypt.org 

International Association for Falconry and Conservation of Birds of Prey (IAF) 

Mr. Janusz Sielicki Vice-president for Europe sielicki@iaf.org 

Hellenic Ornithological Society (HOS) 

Mr. Tsiopelas Nikos Project Manager ntsiopelas@ornithologiki.gr 

   

mailto:oscarm@ewt.org.za


ETF6/List of participants 
 
 

7 

Representative Position | Institution | Organization Contact Email 

The Royal Society for the Conservation of Nature (RSCN), Jordan 

Mr. Qaneer Tareq Head of Birds' Projects Management Unit 
and MEDUSA project coordinator 

tareq.qaneer@rscn.org.jo 

IUCN - Mediterranean Center 

Ms. Catherine Numa Mediterranean Species Programme Catherine.numa@iucn.org 

Ms. Helena Clavero Mediterranean Species Programme Helena.Clavero@iucn.org 

South African Bat Assessment Association (SABAA) 

Ms. Eleanor Richardson Bat Interest Group KwaZulu-Natal richardsonpeplow@gmail.com 

Society for the Protection of Nature in Lebanon (SPNL) 

Ms. Bassima Khatib Assistant Director General bkhatib@spnl.org 

EuroNatur 

Ms. Ilka Beermann Project Leader ilka.beermann@euronatur.org 

Groupe de Recherche pour la Protection des Oiseaux au Maroc (GREPOM/BirdLifeMorocco) 

Mr. Mohammed Ameziane Ecologist and environmental consultant amezian.grepom@gmail.com 

East Asian-Australasian Flyway Partnership Secretariat 

Ms. Hyoeun Kim Programme Assistant smew@eaaflyway.net 

Ms. Hyeseon Do Programme Officer programme@eaaflyway.net 
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Ms. Vivian Fu Communications Officer communication@eaaflyway.net 

STRIX Environment and Innovation 

Mr. Miguel Repas CEO miguel.repas@strix.pt 

Asian Development Bank (ADB) 

Mr. Duncan Lang Senior Environment Specialist, Sustainable 
Development and Climate Change 
Department (SDCC) 

dlang@adb.org 

Ms. Emma Marsden Senior Environment Specialist emarsden@adb.org 

Ms. Melissa Manguiat Senior Safeguards Officer mmanguiat@adb.org 

Ms. Aida Khalil Gomez Senior Safeguards Specialist agomez@adb.org 

Ms. Beatrice Gomez Senior Safeguards Specialist  bgomez@adb.org 

World Bank 

Mr. Garo Batmanian Lead Environment Specialist for 
Environment, Natural Resources and Blue 
Economy Global Practice 

gbatmanian@worldbank.org 

Mr. Peter Moore Senior Environmental Specialist jmoore4@worldbank.org 

Royal Society for the Protection of Birds (RSPB) 

Ms. Helen Quayle Offshore Wind Policy Officer helen.quayle@rspb.org.uk 
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SAVE Brazil 

Ms. Juliana Almeida International Shorebird Surveys Coordinator juliana.almeida@savebrasil.org.br 

Invited Experts 

Mr. Munir Virani Mohamed Bin Zayed Raptor Conservation 
Fund 

munir.virani@raptorconservationfund.com 

Mr. Rob Sheldon CMS Saker Falcon Task Force vanellus1970@yahoo.co.uk 

Mr. Mohamed Shobrak  Taif University shobrak@saudibirds.org  

Mr. Andras Kovacs Raptors TAG andras.kovacs.ecol@gmail.com 

Ms. Clairie (Foteini) Papazoglou  clairie.papazoglou@gmail.com 

Rapporteur 

Ms. Leonie Gordon  leoniegordon@gmail.com 
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